

À

SLP(C)No. 3803 OF 2003
ITEM No.55

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3803/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/08/2002 in RSA 72/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D.L. SRIDHARPetitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURUMURTHY & ORS.Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and dispensing with
service on Respondent No.3)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. GA. Murthy, Adv.
Mr. PP. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that name of Respondent No.3 may be deleted from the array of respondents at the risk of the petitioner. It is ordered accordingly. I.A.No.2/2003 has, therefore, become infructuous.

As prayed, four weeks time is granted to file counter. Rejoinder within three weeks thereafter. List the matter after 8 weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master